

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Oatmeal Cream Sandwich Cookie Net Wt. 1.9oz (54g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour**, **Whole Oats**, **Brown Sugar**, **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water**, **Honey**, **Wheat Fiber**, **Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Baking Soda**.

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Sandwich (54g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 220	Total Fat 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (25% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 30mg (10% DV), Sodium 190mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 33g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 21g (Includes 21g Added Sugars, 42% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 22mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 60mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Mint Chocolate Sandwich Cookie Net Wt. 1.9oz (54g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Sugar, **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), **Milk Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Unsweetened Chocolate, Soy Lecithin an Emulsifier, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Eggs**, **Water**, **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Wheat Fiber**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Baking Soda**, **Yellow #5**, **Blue #1**.

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Sandwich (54g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 210	Total Fat 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 30mg (10% DV), Sodium 125mg (5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 33g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 26g (Includes 25g Added Sugars, 50% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 22mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 132mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Chocolate Chip Sandwich Cookie Net Wt. 1.9oz (54g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Sugar, Eggs, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water, Fructose, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Sandwich (54g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 220, **Total Fat** 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 35g (13% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 25g (Includes 24g Added Sugars, 48% DV), **Protein** 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 13mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 59mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Strawberry Sugar Sandwich Cookie Net Wt. 1.9oz (54g)

INGREDIENTS:
Wheat Flour, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Salt, Baking Soda, Red #40, Red #3, Yellow #5.**

Allergen Statement
Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Sandwich (54g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 210	Total Fat 8g (10% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (25% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 35mg (12% DV), Sodium 210mg (9% DV), Total Carbohydrate 33g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 21g (Includes 20g Added Sugars, 40% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 62mg (4% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 31mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

VANILLA CUPCAKE WITH COOKIE

NET WT **3.53 oz (100g)**

INGREDIENTS:

VANILLA CUPCAKE: SUGAR, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, MILK WITH VITAMIN D3, BUTTERMILK (CULTURED LOWFAT MILK, NONFAT MILK, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, VITAMIN PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3), SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).
VANILLA BUTTERCREAM: POWDERED SUGAR (SUCROSE, CORNSTARCH), BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), NATURAL FLAVOR.
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE TOPPER: SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK TRACES), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), LIGHT BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, MOLASSES), SUGAR, EGGS, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	%DV
Serv. size 1 Cupcake (100g) Cups a ones Per serving	Total Fat	15g	19%	Total Carb. 57g 21%
	Sat. Fat	7g	35%	Fiber 0g 2%
	Trans Fat	0g		Total Sugars 44g
	Cholest.	50mg	17%	Incl.439 Added Sugars 86%
	Sodium	290mg	13%	Protein 3g
Calories 380		Vit D 2%•Calcium 4%•Iron 6%•Potas 2%		

Cheryl's Cookies

NET WT **3.53 oz (100g)**

CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE TOPPER: SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK TRACES), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), LIGHT BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, MOLASSES), SUGAR, EGGS, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	%DV	
Serv. size		Total Fat	15g	19%	Total Carb.	58g 21%
1 Cupcake (100g)		Sat. Fat	69	30%	Fiber	2g 7%
Cakes 370		Trans Fat	0g		Total Sugars	46g
Per serving		Cholest.	35mg 12%	Incl.	469 Added Sugars	92%
		Sodium	190mg 8%	Protein	3g	
		Vit. D	2%	Calcium	2%	Iron 8% Potas 2%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

BUTTERCREAM FROSTED PUMPKIN SPICE CUPCAKE

NET WT **3.53 oz (100g)**

INGREDIENTS:
PUMPKIN SPICE CUPCAKE: PUMPKIN, BROWN SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PUMPKIN PIE SPICE (CINNAMON, GINGER, NUTMEG, ALLSPICE), BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PREESSERVATIVE).
CINNAMON BUTTERCREAM FROSTING: POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), NATURAL FLAVOR, CINNAMON.
SNICKERDOODLE COOKIE TOPPER: WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), EGGS, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, CINNAMON, BAKING SODA.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, WHEAT

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	%DV
Serv. size 1 Cupcake (100g) Calories 360 Per serving	Total Fat	15g 19%	Total Carb.	52g 19%
	Sat. Fat	5g 25%	Fiber	1g 4%
	Trans Fat	0g	Total Sugars	40g
	Cholest.	50mg 17%	Incl. 399 Added Sugars	78%
	Sodium	270mg 12%	Protein	3g
	Vit. D	2%	Calcium	2%
	Iron	4%	Potas	2%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Caramel Chocolate Peanut Butter Bar Net Wt. 2.75oz(78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Caramel (Milk, Corn Syrup, Cane Sugar, Cream, Whey, Salt), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Wheat Flour**, **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Whole Oats**, **Roasted Peanuts**, **Peanut Butter** (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed], Salt), **Water**, **Eggs**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Peanuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that also handles Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (78g)	Amount per serving:
Calories 340	
Total Fat 16g (21% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 30mg (10% DV), Sodium 190mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 45g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 31g (Includes 27g Added Sugars, 54% DV), Protein 6g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 38mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 158mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Blondie Walnut Brownie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Walnuts**, **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Milk with Vitamin D3**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Walnuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk, and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Bar (78g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 350	Total Fat 20g (26% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 45mg (15% DV), Sodium 135mg (6% DV), Total Carbohydrate 41g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 29g (Includes 28g Added Sugars, 56% DV), Protein 5g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 28mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 139mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Fudge Brownie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Unsweetened Chocolate, Eggs, Evaporaed Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water, Natural Flavors, Salt.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (78g),	Amount per serving:
Calories 300	
Total Fat 13g (17% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 180mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 46g (17% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 32g (Includes 32g Added Sugars, 64% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 34mg (2% DV), Iron 3mg (15% DV), Potassium 161mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Snack Size Fudge Brownie Net Wt .7oz (20g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Unsweetened Chocolate, Eggs, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Brownie (20g), Amount per serving:
Calories 80, **Total Fat** 3.5g (4% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (10% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 10mg (3% DV), **Sodium** 45mg (2% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 12g (4% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 8g (Includes 8g Added Sugars, 16% DV), **Protein** 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 9mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 42mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Toffee Almond Brownie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Flour, Toffee** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil], Butter (Milk), Almonds, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Soy Lecithin), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk, Eggs and Almonds.
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Bar 2.75oz (78g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 340, **Total Fat** 20g (26% DV), **Saturated Fat** 12g (60% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 70mg (23% DV), **Sodium** 220mg (10% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 42g (15% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 2g (7% DV), **Total Sugars** 33g, Includes 33g Added Sugars (66% DV), **Protein** 4g, **Vitamin D** 0mcg (0% DV), **Calcium** 25mg (2% DV), **Iron** 3mg (15% DV), **Potassium** 156mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Oatmeal Scotchie Bar Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), **Butterscotch Chips** (Sugar, Palm Kernel and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Added Color, Sunflower Lecithin and Vanilla), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour**, **Whole Oats**, **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Milk with Vitamin D3**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (78g)	Amount per serving:
Calories 330	
Total Fat 15g (19% DV), Saturated Fat 10g (50% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 50mg (17% DV), Sodium 180mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 46g (17% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 32g (Includes 31g Added Sugars, 62% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 35mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 74mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Caramel Fudge Brownie Bar Net Wt 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Caramel (Milk, Corn Syrup, Cane Sugar, Cream, Whey, and Salt), **Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Flour, Water, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Bar (78g), Amount per serving:
Calories 340	Total Fat 17g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 10g (50% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 60mg (20% DV), Sodium 160mg (7% DV), Total Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 34g (Includes 33g Added Sugars, 66% DV), Protein 5g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 62mg (4% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 177mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Raspberry Crumb Bar
Net Wt 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Raspberry Preserves (Raspberries, Sugar, Pectin), Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), Whole Oats, Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Salt.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat and Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Eggs. Peanuts, and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (78g),	Amount per serving:
Calories 310 ,	Total Fat 14g (18% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0.5g, Cholesterol 35mg (12% DV), Sodium 220mg (10% DV), Total Carbohydrate 44g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 3g (11% DV), Total Sugars 24g (Includes 23g Added Sugars, 46% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 28mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 81mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Pecan Pie Bar
Net Wt 2.75oz(78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Butter (Cream, Salt), Pecans, Light Corn Syrup (Corn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla Extract [Vanilla Beans, Water, Ethyl Alcohol]), Eggs, Cream, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Milk with Vitamin D, Cornstarch, Natural Flavors, Salt.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Pecans, Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Bar (78g), Amount per serving:
Calories 350	Total Fat 19g (24% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 50mg (17% DV), Sodium 220mg (10% DV), Total Carbohydrate 40g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 24g (Includes 23g Added Sugars, 46% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 20mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 69mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Chocolate Chip Brookie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Eggs, Unsweetened Chocolate, Brown Sugar, Water, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Honey, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Sea Salt.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (78g),	Amount per serving:
Calories 330	
Total Fat 18g (23% DV), Saturated Fat 11g (55% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 60mg (20% DV), Sodium 260mg (11% DV), Total Carbohydrate 43g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 31g (Includes 30g Added Sugars, 60% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 27mg (2% DV), Iron 3mg (15% DV), Potassium 153mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Red Velvet Brookie
Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Milk with Vitamin D3, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Vinegar, Malted Barley Flour, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Produced in plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Bar (78g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 310	Total Fat 15g (19% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 65mg (22% DV), Sodium 250mg (11% DV), Total Carbohydrate 43g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 28g (Includes 28g Added Sugars, 56% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 21mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 130mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Brondie Brookie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Eggs, Unsweetened Chocolate, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), **Milk with Vitamin D3, Contains less than 2% of Water, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Moncalcium Phosphate).

Allergen Statement:
Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Bar (78g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 330	Total Fat 17g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 10g (50% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 60mg (20% DV), Sodium 220mg (10% DV), Total Carbohydrate 44g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 32g (Includes 32g Added Sugars, 64% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 23mg (2% DV), Iron 3mg (15% DV), Potassium 139mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies, Cakes, Muffins, Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Buttercream Frosted Birthday Bar Net Wt 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Wheat Flour, Eggs, Rainbow Sprinkles** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Dextrin, Sunflower Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, and Blue 1), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Milk with Vitamin D3, Natural Flavors, Salt.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
	Serving size 1 Bar (78g), Amount per serving:
Calories 320	Total Fat 13g (17% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 50mg (17% DV), Sodium 220mg (10% DV), Total Carbohydrate 50g (18% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 40g (Includes 40g Added Sugars, 80% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 20mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 37mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Peanut Butter Frosted Buckeye Brownie Net Wt. 2.75oz (78g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Peanut Butter Cups** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Partially Defatted Peanut Flour, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Peanut Butter [Peanuts, Salt], Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin an Emulsifier, TBHQ and Citric Acid To Protect Freshness), **Eggs, Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed], Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Peanut, Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Produced in a plant that also handles Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Brownie (78g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 340	Total Fat 18g (23% DV), Saturated Fat 11g (55% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 50mg (17% DV), Sodium 180mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 44g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 37g (Includes 36g Added Sugars, 72% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 29mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 167mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Chocolate Mint Layer Bar Net Wt. 2.75oz (785g)

INGREDIENTS:

White Coating (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil], Whey Powder, Whole Milk Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk Solids, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt, and Artificial Flavor), **Powdered Sugar** (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Buer, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Flour, Cream, Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Cocoa (Alkalized), **Water, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Yellow 5, Blue 1.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts Servings per container 1 Bar,
Serving size 2.75oz (78g), Amount per serving:

Calories 350, **Total Fat** 18g (23% DV), Saturated Fat 13g (65% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 45mg (15% DV), **Sodium** 160mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 45g (16% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 40g (Includes 39g Added Sugars, 78% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 33mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 161mg (4% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Cinnamon Roll Bar
Net Wt. 2.4oz (68g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), Powdered Sugar (Sucrose, Cornstarch), Milk With Viatmin D3, Dark Brown Sugar, Sugar, Eggs, Evaporated Milk (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Water, Cinnamon, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Egg, Milk, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings: 1	Serv. size 1 Bar (68g)
Amount Per Serving: Calories 250, Total Fat 10g (13% DV), Sat. Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest. 45mg (15% DV), Sodium 140mg (6% DV), Total Carb. 36g (13% DV), Fiber < 1 g (3% DV), Total Sugars 23g (Incl.23g Added Sugars46% DV), Protein 3g, Vit. D (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV), Potas. (2% DV).		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Lemon Cake Slice
Net Wt. 2.8oz (79g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Eggs, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream), Soybean Oil, Wheat Flour, Bleached Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), Lemon Compound (Lemon Peel Zest, Cane Sugar, Lemon Oil Essence), Contains less than 2% of Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavors, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Slice (79g), Amount per serving:
Calories 310	
<small>, Total Fat 17g (22% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 65mg (22% DV), Sodium 200mg (9% DV), Total Carbohydrate 36g (13% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 25g (Includes 24g Added Sugars, 48% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 15mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 93mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Chocolate Cake Slice Net Wt. 2.4oz (68g)

INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, Water, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2% of Egg Whites** (Egg Whites, Sodium Lauryl Sulfate [Whipping Aid]), **Salt, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative), **Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs and Soy.
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Slice (68g), Amount per serving:
Calories 220	Total Fat 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 240mg (10% DV), Total Carbohydrate 32g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 22g (Includes 22g Added Sugars, 44% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 17mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 299mg (6% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Banana Chocolate Cake Slice Net Wt. 2.8oz (79g)

INGREDIENTS:

Bananas (Bananas, Ascorbic Acid and Citric Acid to Promote Freshness), **Wheat Flour**, **Sugar**, **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), **Eggs**, **Soybean Oil**, **Brown Sugar**, **Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Baking Soda**, **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs and Soy.
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Slice (79g),	Amount per serving:
Calories 270	
<small>Total Fat 12g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 35mg (12% DV), Sodium 340mg (15% DV), Total Carbohydrate 37g (13% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 22g (Includes 19g Added Sugars, 38% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 17mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 191mg (4% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Cheryl's Cookies

Mrs. Beasley's Chocolate Mini Muffins
Net Wt 4.24oz (120g)

Mixture (Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Emulsified Palm Shortening [Palm Oil, Propylene Glycol, Mono- and Diesters of Fats and Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Steroyl Lactylate], Cocoa Powder Processed with Alkali, Dextrose, Leavening [Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate], Contains 2% or less of Modified Food Starch, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), **Eggs**, **Chocolate Pudding** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Dutch Processed Cocoa, Sodium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono- and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water**, **Soybean Oil**, **Modified Food Starch**, **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts		2 Muffins % Daily Value*		4 Muffins % Daily Value*		2 Muffins % Daily Value*		4 Muffins % Daily Value*	
Total Fat		10g	13%	20g	26%	Total Carbohydrate		26g	9%
Saturated Fat		4.5g	23%	9g	45%	Dietary Fiber		1g	4%
Cholesterol		35mg	12%	75mg	25%	Total Sugars		18g	35g
Sodium		75mg	3%	150mg	7%	Includes Added Sugars		18g	36%
						Protein		3g	5g
Vitamin D		0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	Iron		1mg	6%
Calcium		49mg	4%	99mg	8%	Potassium		107mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Lemon Mini Muffins Net Wt. 4.24oz (120g)

INGREDIENTS:

Mixture (Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Emulsified Palm Shortening [Palm Oil, Propylene Glycol Mono- and Diesters of Fats and Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate], Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate], Wheat Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Palm Oil, Lemon Juice Solids, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Yellow 5 Lake), **Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Eggs, Pudding** (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Calcium Sulfate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk), Xantahn Gum, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of Water, Lemon Juice, Lemon Powder (Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil), **Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts		Per Serving % Daily Value*		Per Container % Daily Value*	
2 servings per container					
Serving size 2 Muffins (60g)					
Calories					
210 430					
Per Serving	Per Container				
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.					
Total Fat	8g	10%	17g	22%	
Saturated Fat	4g	20%	8g	40%	
Cholesterol	40mg	13%	80mg	27%	
Sodium	280mg	12%	560mg	24%	
Total Carbohydrate	20g	7%	52g	19%	
Total Sugars	16g		32g		
Includes Added Sugars	16g	32%	32g	64%	
Protein	2g		4g		
Calcium	70mg	6%	152mg	10%	
Iron	1mg	6%	2mg	10%	
Potassium	56mg	2%	112mg	2%	
Not a significant source of trans fat, dietary fiber and vitamin D.					

Cheryl's Cookies

[illegible]

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies, Cakes, Muffins, Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Mrs. Beasley's Red Velvet Mini Muffins
Net Wt 3.53 oz (100g)

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, Buttermilk (Cultured Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Vinegar, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Soy.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

<

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Miss Grace Lemon Bundt Cake
Net Wt. 1lb 10oz (792g)

INGREDIENTS:

Eggs, Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), **Pudding** (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Calcium Sulfate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Emulsifier Blend [Mono and Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk), Xanthan Gum, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), **Sugar** (Sugar, Invert Sugar), **Shortening** (Soybean Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Palm Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid [Antioxidants]), **Lemon Juice, Apricot Nectar** (Water, Apricot Pulp/Juice, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), **Corn Oil, Contains less than 2% of Nonfat Dry Milk, Baking Powder** (Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Lemon Powder** (Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil), **Salt, Water, Lemon Peel, Lemon Compound** (Lemon Peel Zest, Cane Sugar, Lemon Oil Essence), **Natural Flavors.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings 10, **Serv. size Slice (80g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 280, **Total Fat** 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 55mg (18% DV), **Sodium** 340mg (15% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 34g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 30g (Includes 29g Added Sugars, 58% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 84mg (6% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 42mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Miss Grace Fudge Cake
Net Wt. 1lb 13oz (820g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Corn Oil, Wheat Flour, Chocolate Pudding** (Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Dutch Processed Cocoa, Sodium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Salt, Silicon Dioxide, Mono- and Diglycerides, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor), **Water, Eggs, Wafer** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil], Cocoa Powder [Alkali], Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Whey Powder, Salt), **Sour Cream** (Cultured Cream), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Contains less than 2% of Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings 10, **Serv. size Slice (80g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 320, **Total Fat** 18g (23% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 360mg (16% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 40g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 28g (Includes 28g Added Sugars, 56% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 66mg (6% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 181mg (4% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Miss Grace Confetti Cake
Net Wt. 1lb 9oz (735g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Bleached Wheat Flour, Eggs, White Coating (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil], Whey Powder, Whole Milk Solids, Nonfat Dry Milk Solids, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt, and Artificial Flavor), **Wheat Flour, Milk with Vitamin D3, Buttermilk** (Cultured Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Soybean Oil, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Rainbow Sprinkles** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Lecithin, Confectioner's Glaze, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax, Blue 1), **Modified Food Starch, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Natural Flavors, Salt, Corn Oil, Potassium Sorbate** (Preservative).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 9, Serving size 2.8oz (80g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 300	Total Fat 13g (17% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (30% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 300mg (13% DV), Total Carbohydrate 40g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 27g (Includes 26g Added Sugars, 52% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 36mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 111mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies, Cakes, Muffins, Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Sugar Cookie Dough Net Wt. 2lb (907g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings per container About 24, **Serving size 2 Tbsp (38g)**, Amount per serving:
Calories 150, **Total Fat** 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 30mg (10% DV), **Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 22g (8% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 10g (Includes 10g Added Sugars, 20% DV), **Protein** 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 51mg (4% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 24mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Keep frozen and thaw prior to use.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: Preheat oven to 340°F. Scoop 2 tablespoons of cookie dough onto ungreased cookie sheet 2" apart. Bake for 10-12 minutes (ovens may vary). Allow to cool slightly before transferring to a cookie rack. Enjoy!

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Cut-Out Cookie Dough Net Wt. 2lb (907g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Wheat Fiber, Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Baking Soda, Salt.**

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts Servings per container About 24,
Serving size 2 Tbsp (38g), Amount per serving:

Calories 140, **Total Fat** 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 150mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 22g (8% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 8g (Includes 8g Added Sugars, 16% DV), **Protein** 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 50mg (4% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 26mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

Keep frozen and thaw prior to use.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: Preheat oven to 325°F. Roll desired amount of dough on floured board to 1/4" thickness. Cut-out favorite shapes and bake on cookie sheet 12-14 minutes. Enjoy!

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies, Cakes, Muffins, Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Net Wt. 2lb (907g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar, Water, Eggs, Wheat Fiber, Fructose, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

Allergen Statement

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container About 21, Serving size 2 Tbsp (44g), Amount per serving:
Calories 180	Total Fat 8g (10% DV), Saturated Fat 4.5g (23% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 160mg (7% DV), Total Carbohydrate 28g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 16g (Includes 16g Added Sugars, 32% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 9mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 64mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

Keep frozen and thaw prior to use.

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: Preheat oven to 340°F. Scoop 2 tablespoons of cookie dough onto ungreased cookie sheet 2" apart. Bake for 10-12 minutes (ovens may vary). Allow to cool slightly before transferring to a cooling rack. Enjoy!

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Fudge Buttercream Frosting Net Wt. 1lb (454g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

Allergen Statement
Contains Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Wheat, Eggs, Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container About 12, Serving size 2 Tbsp (37g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 150	Total Fat 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4.5g (23% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 15mg (5% DV), Sodium 90mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 24g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 23g (Includes 22g Added Sugars, 44% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 16mg (2% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 104mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

This frosting can be stored frozen for up to 6 months, refrigerated for 7 days, or thawed for 24 hours.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Vanilla Buttercream Frosting Net Wt. 1lb (454g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors**.

**Allergen Statement
Contains Milk.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Wheat, Eggs, Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

Nutrition Facts Servings per container About 13,
Serving size 2 Tbsp (36g), Amount per serving:
Calories 150, **Total Fat** 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (5% DV), **Sodium** 40mg (2% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 27g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 27g (Includes 26g Added Sugars, 52% DV), **Protein** 0g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 11mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 14mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

This frosting can be stored frozen for up to 6 months, refrigerated for 7 days, or thawed for 24 hours.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Orange Vanilla Buttercream Frosting Net Wt. 1lb (454g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors**, **Yellow #6**.

Allergen Statement
Contains Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Wheat, Eggs, Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container About 13, Serving size 2 Tbsp (36g), Amount per serving:
Calories 150	Total Fat 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 15mg (5% DV), Sodium 40mg (2% DV), Total Carbohydrate 27g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 27g (Includes 26g Added Sugars, 52% DV), Protein 0g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 11mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 14mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

This frosting can be stored frozen for up to 6 months, refrigerated for 7 days, or thawed for 24 hours.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Brownies,Cakes,Muffins,Frosting & Specialty Products Collection

Green Vanilla Buttercream Frosting Net Wt. 1lb (454g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Natural Flavors**, **Yellow #5**, **Blue #1**.

Allergen Statement
Contains Milk.

Produced in a plant that also handles Wheat, Eggs, Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container About 13, Serving size 2 Tbsp (36g), Amount per serving:
Calories 150	Total Fat 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 15mg (5% DV), Sodium 40mg (2% DV), Total Carbohydrate 27g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 27g (Includes 26g Added Sugars, 52% DV), Protein 0g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 11mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 14mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

This frosting can be stored frozen for up to 6 months, refrigerated for 7 days, or thawed for 24 hours.